

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 622/2024

Kiran Jamwal and others

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

Priya Sadhotra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.07.2025

There is no representation on either side. There appear to be elements of settlement in this matter as being a matrimonial dispute. This matter can be referred for expected amicable settlement during ongoing **Special Mediation Drive- "Mediation for the Nation"**.

Registry is directed to issue a What's App notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate, for his appearance in the case on the next date of hearing. Special notice on What's App should also go to the respondent to be executed by SO Tamilat, Court of learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, Jammu.

List on **11.07.2025**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
08.07.2025
Rahul