

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 622/2024

Kiran Jamwal & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhoopat, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Advocate

vs

Priya Sadhotra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks a short accommodation on the ground that learned arguing counsel is not available.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List on **20.07.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Vishal Sharma